## NAVARRO COUNTY

MELISSA BUTLER COURT COORDINATOR



LESLIE KIRK OFFICIAL REPORTER

## **JAMES LAGOMARSINO**

JUDGE, 13TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
NAVARRO COUNTY COURTHOUSE
300 W. 3rd AVE., SUITE 202
CORSICANA, TEXAS 75110
(903) 654-3020 PHONE (903) 872-2704 FAX
WEBSITE: WWW.CO.NAVARRO.TX.US/IPS/CMS

June 17, 2020

RE: COVID-19 ORDER #12 (JUNE 22, 2020 & JULY 13, 2020 JURY TRIALS)

Dear Counsel and Litigants:

Please find attached the above-referenced order. The Court orders that this letter and attached order be posted at the Navarro County Courthouse, the Navarro County website, and sent to all parties and counsel.

Respectfully,

Vames Lagomarsino

District Judge

Local Administrative Judge

06/17/20 11:25 AM

	§	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
	§	
IN RE: COVID-19	§	NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	
	§	13 <sup>TH</sup> JUDICIAL DISTRICT

## COVID-19 ORDER #12 (JUNE 22, 2020 & JULY 13, 2020 JURY TRIALS)

Based on the Supreme Court of Texas's Seventeenth Emergency Order Regarding The COVID-19 State of Disaster (Misc. Docket No. 20-9071), and pursuant to the inherent powers of this Court, this Administrative Order is promulgated to protect the parties, attorneys, witnesses, staff, the community, and all others who come before this Court, the Court cancels the June 22, 2020 and July 13, 2020 jury trial dockets. All final pre-trial and trial announcements are canceled for those respective jury trial dates. No reset dates will be set at this time. Furthermore, the Court orders that this order is posted at the Navarro County Courthouse, the Navarro County website, and sent to all parties and counsel with cases pending those respective dates.

Ordered the 17th day of June 2020 at 10:00 AM

James Lagomarsino

District Judge

Local Administrative Judge